
October 2023

STORAGE ACRE-FEET SAN LUIS RELEASE - C.F.S. GAIN(+) OR EVAPORATION PRECIP

DAY
ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE PUMPING 

C.F.S
POWER PACHECO

TUNNEL
SPILL LOSS(-) C.F.S. C.F.S. INCHES INCHES

1,656,587

1 512.86 1,657,654 1,067 1,974 1,159 212 0 -65 123 0.32 0.02

2 512.89 1,658,009 355 1,428 826 221 0 -202 115 0.30 0.00

3 512.88 1,657,891 -118 1,155 823 218 0 -173 92 0.24 0.00

4 512.70 1,655,758 -2,133 0 817 220 0 -38 100 0.26 0.00

5 512.33 1,651,377 -4,381 0 1,965 213 0 -31 103 0.27 0.00

6 511.94 1,646,764 -4,613 0 2,139 217 0 30 96 0.25 0.00

7 511.46 1,641,092 -5,672 0 2,706 218 0 64 126 0.33 0.00

8 511.00 1,635,663 -5,429 0 2,544 211 0 18 115 0.30 0.00

9 510.47 1,629,415 -6,248 0 2,758 211 0 -181 194 0.51 0.00

10 509.66 1,619,882 -9,533 0 4,111 210 0 -484 57 0.15 0.00

11 508.78 1,609,547 -10,335 0 5,106 212 0 107 125 0.33 0.00

12 507.65 1,596,310 -13,237 0 6,635 196 0 157 117 0.31 0.00

13 506.65 1,584,626 -11,684 0 5,789 195 0 93 57 0.15 0.00

14 505.81 1,574,835 -9,791 0 4,869 198 0 130 117 0.31 0.00

15 504.87 1,563,902 -10,933 0 5,495 185 0 168 94 0.25 0.00

16 503.90 1,552,648 -11,254 0 5,543 195 0 64 98 0.26 0.00

17 502.69 1,538,649 -13,999 0 7,174 194 0 309 67 0.18 0.00

18 501.60 1,526,075 -12,574 0 6,367 189 0 216 82 0.22 0.00

19 500.00 1,507,681 -18,394 0 8,245 189 0 -839 85 0.23 0.00

20 498.88 1,494,851 -12,830 0 7,630 201 0 1,361 78 0.21 0.00

21 497.65 1,480,803 -14,048 0 6,977 197 0 91 66 0.18 0.00

22 496.59 1,468,733 -12,070 0 6,186 204 0 305 162 0.44 0.00

23 495.24 1,453,410 -15,323 0 7,683 209 0 166 62 0.17 0.00

24 493.93 1,438,592 -14,818 0 7,510 196 0 235 73 0.20 0.00

25 492.26 1,419,778 -18,814 0 9,338 206 0 58 83 0.23 0.00

26 490.58 1,400,935 -18,843 0 9,750 210 0 460 94 0.26 0.00

27 488.89 1,382,066 -18,869 0 9,539 209 0 235 54 0.15 0.00

28 487.52 1,366,833 -15,233 0 7,783 211 0 314 72 0.20 0.00

29 486.34 1,353,758 -13,075 0 6,534 205 0 148 64 0.18 0.00

30 484.95 1,338,410 -15,348 0 7,726 209 0 197 78 0.22 0.00

31 483.56 1,323,121 -15,289 0 7,648 262 0 201 78 0.22 0.00

TOTALS -333,466 4,557 169,375 6,423 0 3,114 2,927 7.83 0.02

ACRE-FEET -333,466 9,038 335,949 12,743 0 6,188 5,806

Release (ACRE-FEET)

Power 335,949 Spill 0
Pacheco Tunnel 12,743

Total 348,692

Precipitation

This month = 0.02
October 01, 2023 To date = 0.02

SUMMARY
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